
Public Sector Survey Results
Statistical Summary
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Public Sector Survey Results
Survey Data Comparison - By Category (2015, 2016, 2017)
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Public Sector Survey Results
Survey Data Comparison - By Category (2015, 2016, 2017)
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Public Sector Survey Results
Survey Data Comparison - By Category (2015, 2016, 2017)
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Public Sector Survey Results
Survey Data Comparison - By Category (2015, 2016, 2017)
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Public Sector Survey Results
Summary Data

(2015, 2016, 2017)

2015, 2016, 2017 CALCULATIONS

Total DART Rate 1.85

Cases with days away from work 0.95

Cases with Job Transfer/Restriction 0.90

Other Recordable Case Rate 1.92

Total Recordable Case Rate 3.77

Column G Column H Column I Column J Column K Column L Column M1 Column M2 Column M3 Column M4 Column M5 Column M6

DART Rate

Total 
Recordable 
Case Rate

Cases with Days 
Away From Work 

Rate

Cases with Job 
Transfer/Restriction 

Rate
Other Recordable 

Case Rate
Employee 
Average

Total Hours 
Worked Deaths

Cases with 
Days Away 
From Work

Cases w/JT 
or Restr.

Other Rec. 
Cases

Total Days 
Away

Total Days 
JT/R Injuries

Skin 
Disorders

Respiratory 
Conditions Poisonings

Hearing 
Loss

All other 
illnesses

ABC Stores (ABC) 1.66 3.27 0.79 0.87 1.61 6260 8310797 0 33 36 67 1275 839 129 0 0 0 0 7

Administrative Services (AS) 1.27 2.73 0.84 0.43 1.46 54050 90104804 0 378 194 660 8193 8362 1105 15 13 3 3 93

All Other Employees (AE) 1.87 3.45 0.91 0.96 1.58 82011 120767531 0 547 580 956 13410 24819 1936 21 23 9 1 93

Finance & Taxation (FIN) 0.45 0.86 0.19 0.26 0.41 19056 33522652 0 32 43 69 787 1669 136 3 0 0 0 5

Fire/EMS (FE) 3.27 5.56 1.66 1.62 2.29 50256 102401638 1 848 827 1171 18898 30690 2506 15 28 12 14 272

PI (Planning & Inspections) 1.18 2.18 0.50 0.68 1.00 4066 6777633 0 17 23 34 707 791 74 0 0 0 0 0

Public Health/Mental Health (PMH) 0.83 1.97 0.42 0.41 1.14 34416 62504536 0 130 129 357 2302 4206 574 1 8 0 1 32

Parks & Recreation (PR) 2.36 3.96 0.93 1.43 1.60 33393 38265222 0 178 273 306 3701 11307 712 11 5 3 1 25

Public Utilities (PU) 2.88 4.63 1.28 1.60 1.75 37464 67791954 0 433 544 592 12096 20166 1487 26 7 4 7 38

Public Works (PW) 4.33 6.76 2.18 2.15 2.43 37831 66766546 0 728 718 812 20779 28569 2111 56 10 11 3 67

Sheriff/Police (SP) 3.57 6.85 1.73 1.84 3.28 102720 191570263 2 1659 1760 3143 43604 79629 5895 42 50 21 23 533

Social Services (SS) 0.88 1.80 0.36 0.52 0.93 52745 94759892 0 170 245 440 3374 8398 800 16 8 7 1 23

Commissions/Boards/Authorities (CO 1.32 2.20 0.76 0.56 0.88 12943 23488864 2 89 66 103 1909 2778 249 0 4 0 2 5

Housing Authorities (HA) 3.06 4.39 2.07 0.98 1.33 4290 7523344 0 78 37 50 870 2176 162 0 0 0 1 2

Hospitals (HOSP) 2.12 5.45 1.06 1.06 3.33 198824 346473357 0 1831 1837 5765 29204 76346 7951 101 34 0 1 1346

Libraries (LIB) 0.56 1.50 0.49 0.07 0.95 4582 6121177 0 15 2 29 74 145 46 0 0 0 0 0

Colleges & Universities (COLL) 0.57 1.56 0.27 0.30 0.98 328972 466827393 4 633 705 2299 13567 28613 3373 62 78 6 16 106

Schools (SCO) 1.47 3.49 0.74 0.73 2.02 453380 735283630 2 2717 2696 7418 56111 71908 12558 34 25 3 1 212

Schools - Maintenance (SM) 2.79 5.20 1.50 1.30 2.41 11002 20992129 0 157 136 253 4753 3837 532 7 0 1 0 6

Schools - Transportation (ST) 2.40 3.74 1.58 0.82 1.34 17761 28259631 0 223 116 189 10713 7502 515 3 4 0 0 6

State Government (SG) 2.65 4.29 1.57 1.08 1.64 184411 364229822 7 2860 1963 2989 57893 62512 7502 79 53 3 69 113

1730433 2882742815 18 13756 12930 27702 304220 475262 50353 492 350 83 144 2984



Public Sector Survey Results
2015 Data

2015 Survey Data

Total DART Rate 1.93

Cases with days away from work 1.02

Cases with Job Transfer/Restriction 0.91

Other Recordable Case Rate 1.95

Total Recordable Case Rate 3.88

Column G Column H Column I Column J Column K Column L Column M1 Column M2 Column M3 Column M4 Column M5 Column M6

DART Rate

Total 
Recordable 
Case Rate

Cases with Days 
Away From Work 

Rate
Cases with Job 

Transfer/Restriction Rate

Other 
Recordable 
Case Rate

Employee 
Average

Total Hours 
Worked Deaths

Cases with 
Days Away 
From Work

Cases w/JT or 
Restr.

Other Rec. 
Cases

Total Days 
Away

Total Days 
JT/R Injuries

Skin 
Disorders

Respiratory 
Conditions Poisonings

Hearing 
Loss

All other 
illnesses

ABC Stores (ABC) 1.71 2.83 0.97 0.74 1.12 2004 2687421 0 13 10 15 835 385 38 0 0 0 0 0

Administrative Services (AS) 1.35 2.76 0.93 0.42 1.40 17571 29225372 0 136 62 205 2579 3523 355 8 2 1 0 37

All Other Employees (AE) 2.09 3.86 1.03 1.07 1.76 26988 42053893 0 216 224 371 5564 10017 749 8 11 8 1 34

Finance & Taxation (FIN) 0.58 1.21 0.26 0.32 0.63 6604 11713842 0 15 19 37 356 732 66 3 0 0 0 2

Fire/EMS (FE) 3.39 5.93 1.67 1.71 2.55 16718 34079977 0 285 292 434 6484 10465 869 8 10 11 3 110

PI (Planning & Inspections) 1.38 2.66 0.64 0.73 1.28 1274 2181790 0 7 8 14 384 494 29 0 0 0 0 0

Public Health/Mental Health (PMH) 0.82 2.09 0.49 0.33 1.27 12070 21706639 0 53 36 138 903 1172 210 0 4 0 0 13

Parks & Recreation (PR) 2.26 4.06 0.75 1.51 1.80 11038 13363485 0 50 101 120 1506 3634 249 5 1 3 0 13

Public Utilities (PU) 2.47 4.18 1.03 1.44 1.71 15142 26894774 0 139 193 230 4363 7656 537 7 1 0 0 17

Public Works (PW) 4.84 7.66 2.25 2.59 2.83 12213 21504064 0 242 278 304 6107 11362 780 16 1 6 1 20

Sheriff/Police (SP) 3.49 6.98 1.76 1.73 3.49 34075 63198074 1 557 546 1104 13127 24984 1984 20 15 17 10 162

Social Services (SS) 0.74 1.85 0.36 0.38 1.11 17855 31708222 0 57 61 176 816 2395 274 7 3 2 1 7

Commissions/Boards/Authorities (COMM 1.24 2.10 0.59 0.65 0.86 4115 7440918 0 22 24 32 461 1045 74 0 2 0 0 2

Housing Authorities (HA) 3.00 4.31 2.39 0.62 1.31 1470 2599114 0 31 8 17 486 812 56 0 0 0 0 0

Hospitals (HOSP) 2.24 5.87 1.19 1.05 3.63 64260 109220412 0 649 576 1982 10841 23882 2906 55 15 0 0 231

Libraries (LIB) 1.34 2.14 1.20 0.13 0.80 1220 1497298 0 9 1 6 11 101 16 0 0 0 0 0

Colleges & Universities (COLL) 0.57 1.48 0.27 0.31 0.91 110213 158163845 1 210 242 718 4381 7391 1046 29 50 5 8 33

Schools (SCO) 1.57 3.42 0.81 0.76 1.85 144401 240823412 0 976 913 2228 20018 24935 4036 11 7 2 1 60

Schools - Maintenance (SM) 4.79 8.92 2.46 2.33 4.13 3079 5763280 0 71 67 119 2044 1805 251 3 0 1 0 2

Schools - Transportation (ST) 3.33 4.71 2.35 0.98 1.37 5205 8584971 0 101 42 59 4555 4326 199 0 0 0 0 3

State Government (SG) 2.76 4.41 1.70 1.06 1.65 64030 126578545 3 1075 670 1046 22057 22147 2677 32 19 0 31 35

571545 960989348 5 4914 4373 9355 107878 163263 17401 212 141 56 56 781



Public Sector Survey Results
2016 Data

2016 Survey Data

Total DART Rate 1.80

Cases with days away from work 0.91

Cases with Job Transfer/Restriction 0.89

Other Recordable Case Rate 1.87

Total Recordable Case Rate 3.67

Column G Column H Column I Column J Column K Column L Column M1 Column M2 Column M3 Column M4 Column M5 Column M6

DART Rate

Total 
Recordable 
Case Rate

Cases with Days 
Away From Work 

Rate

Cases with Job 
Transfer/Restriction 

Rate
Other Recordable 

Case Rate
Employee 
Average

Total Hours 
Worked Deaths

Cases with 
Days Away 
From Work

Cases 
w/JT or 
Restr.

Other Rec. 
Cases

Total Days 
Away

Total Days 
JT/R Injuries

Skin 
Disorders

Respiratory 
Conditions Poisonings Hearing Loss

All other 
illnesses

ABC Stores (ABC) 1.71 3.12 0.89 0.82 1.41 2102 2691009 0 12 11 19 355 146 36 0 0 0 0 6

Administrative Services (AS) 1.21 2.98 0.81 0.39 1.77 17517 29205738 0 119 57 259 2803 2311 391 5 4 1 3 31

All Other Employees (AE) 1.80 3.32 0.87 0.93 1.52 27027 39350515 0 172 182 300 3765 7233 605 8 6 1 0 34

Finance & Taxation (FIN) 0.38 0.63 0.15 0.23 0.25 5888 10407000 0 8 12 13 233 426 32 0 0 0 0 1

Fire/EMS (FE) 3.18 5.41 1.50 1.68 2.23 16517 33658975 1 253 283 375 6098 11158 803 1 13 0 7 88

PI (Planning & Inspections) 1.07 2.40 0.36 0.71 1.34 1246 2246748 0 4 8 15 27 201 27 0 0 0 0 0

Public Health/Mental Health (PMH) 0.71 1.89 0.27 0.44 1.18 10684 19689459 0 27 43 116 555 1424 174 0 3 0 0 9

Parks & Recreation (PR) 2.41 4.01 0.95 1.46 1.60 9767 11768237 0 56 86 94 730 4317 225 2 4 0 0 5

Public Utilities (PU) 3.64 5.53 1.79 1.85 1.89 10646 19779625 0 177 183 187 4638 7302 519 11 2 2 2 11

Public Works (PW) 4.18 6.54 2.02 2.16 2.36 12504 22333316 0 226 241 263 6736 10079 675 21 5 1 1 27

Sheriff/Police (SP) 3.80 6.99 1.81 1.99 3.20 33546 63081052 1 571 627 1008 14625 28411 1989 10 19 1 9 179

Social Services (SS) 0.87 1.73 0.31 0.55 0.86 17254 31363098 0 49 87 135 813 3342 251 5 4 0 0 11

Commissions/Boards/Authorities (COMM) 1.52 2.33 0.81 0.71 0.81 4263 7653485 2 31 27 31 498 918 89 0 1 0 0 1

Housing Authorities (HA) 3.20 4.55 2.00 1.20 1.36 1439 2502944 0 25 15 17 198 731 56 0 0 0 1 0

Hospitals (HOSP) 2.12 5.57 1.08 1.04 3.45 66218 117518304 0 632 611 2030 9287 26289 2647 24 11 0 0 591

Libraries (LIB) 0.36 1.35 0.27 0.09 0.99 1679 2220562 0 3 1 11 57 29 15 0 0 0 0 0

Colleges & Universities (COLL) 0.58 1.61 0.27 0.31 1.03 105841 145987462 3 197 228 750 4309 9592 1102 14 19 0 4 39

Schools (SCO) 1.16 2.82 0.56 0.61 1.66 148310 238190738 2 661 722 1973 15888 24040 3302 10 6 0 0 40

Schools - Maintenance (SM) 2.36 4.30 1.33 1.03 1.94 3177 6185149 0 41 32 60 1256 1056 130 2 0 0 0 1

Schools - Transportation (ST) 2.17 3.66 1.33 0.84 1.48 5502 8097783 0 54 34 60 3495 1752 141 1 4 0 0 2

State Government (SG) 2.71 4.37 1.58 1.13 1.66 58289 115006239 0 911 648 955 18511 20897 2423 22 14 1 15 39

559416 928937438 9 4229 4138 8671 94877 161654 15632 136 115 7 42 1115



Public Sector Survey Results
2017 Data

2017 Survey Data

Total DART Rate 1.82

Cases with days away from work 0.93

Cases with Job Transfer/Restriction 0.89

Other Recordable Case Rate 1.95

Total Recordable Case Rate 3.77

Column G Column H Column I Column J Column K Column L Column M1 Column M2 Column M3 Column M4 Column M5 Column M6

DART Rate

Total 
Recordable 
Case Rate

Cases with Days 
Away From Work 

Rate

Cases with Job 
Transfer/Restriction 

Rate
Other Recordable 

Case Rate
Employee 
Average

Total Hours 
Worked Deaths

Cases with 
Days Away 
From Work

Cases 
w/JT or 
Restr.

Other Rec. 
Cases

Total Days 
Away

Total Days 
JT/R Injuries

Skin 
Disorders

Respiratory 
Conditions Poisonings Hearing Loss

All other 
illnesses

ABC Stores (ABC) 1.57 3.82 0.55 1.02 2.25 2154 2932367 0 8 15 33 85 308 55 0 0 0 0 1

Administrative Services (AS) 1.25 2.49 0.78 0.47 1.24 18962 31673694 0 123 75 196 2811 2528 359 2 7 1 0 25

All Other Employees (AE) 1.69 3.14 0.81 0.88 1.45 27996 39363123 0 159 174 285 4081 7569 582 5 6 0 0 25

Finance & Taxation (FIN) 0.37 0.70 0.16 0.21 0.33 6564 11401810 0 9 12 19 198 511 38 0 0 0 0 2

Fire/EMS (FE) 3.24 5.33 1.79 1.45 2.09 17021 34662686 0 310 252 362 6316 9067 834 6 5 1 4 74

PI (Planning & Inspections) 1.11 1.53 0.51 0.60 0.43 1546 2349095 0 6 7 5 296 96 18 0 0 0 0 0

Public Health/Mental Health (PMH) 0.95 1.92 0.47 0.47 0.98 11662 21108438 0 50 50 103 844 1610 190 1 1 0 1 10

Parks & Recreation (PR) 2.41 3.81 1.10 1.31 1.40 12588 13133500 0 72 86 92 1465 3356 238 4 0 0 1 7

Public Utilities (PU) 2.70 4.36 1.11 1.59 1.66 11676 21117555 0 117 168 175 3095 5208 431 8 4 2 5 10

Public Works (PW) 4.00 6.14 2.27 1.74 2.14 13114 22929166 0 260 199 245 7936 7128 656 19 4 4 1 20

Sheriff/Police (SP) 3.42 6.58 1.63 1.80 3.16 35099 65291137 0 531 587 1031 15852 26234 1922 12 16 3 4 192

Social Services (SS) 1.02 1.83 0.40 0.61 0.81 17636 31688572 0 64 97 129 1745 2661 275 4 1 5 0 5

Commissions/Boards/Authorities (COMM) 1.22 2.17 0.86 0.36 0.95 4565 8394461 0 36 15 40 950 815 86 0 1 0 2 2

Housing Authorities (HA) 2.97 4.30 1.82 1.16 1.32 1381 2421286 0 22 14 16 186 633 50 0 0 0 0 2

Hospitals (HOSP) 2.00 4.93 0.92 1.09 2.93 68346 119734641 0 550 650 1753 9076 26175 2398 22 8 0 1 524

Libraries (LIB) 0.25 1.25 0.25 0.00 1.00 1683 2403317 0 3 0 12 6 15 15 0 0 0 0 0

Colleges & Universities (COLL) 0.57 1.59 0.28 0.29 1.02 112918 162676086 0 226 235 831 4877 11630 1225 19 9 1 4 34

Schools (SCO) 1.67 4.18 0.84 0.83 2.51 160669 256269480 0 1080 1061 3217 20205 22933 5220 13 12 1 0 112

Schools - Maintenance (SM) 1.81 3.45 1.00 0.82 1.64 4746 9043700 0 45 37 74 1453 976 151 2 0 0 0 3

Schools - Transportation (ST) 1.87 3.08 1.17 0.69 1.21 7054 11576877 0 68 40 70 2663 1424 175 2 0 0 0 1

State Government (SG) 2.48 4.09 1.43 1.05 1.61 62092 122645038 4 874 645 988 17325 19468 2402 25 20 2 23 39

599472 992816029 4 4613 4419 9676 101465 150345 17320 144 94 20 46 1088
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